Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

The magnetic force (expressed in NI, AT or Ampere Turns) required to cause the reed switch contacts to
close is called the pull-in or operate value.
Ordering Information
A complete part number is represented by the digits to the right. For example, FR2S1030 is a
DYAD® with a minimum operate value of 10 and a maximum of 30. Refer to the switch operating
specification charts for available ranges. Special ranges are available upon request.
Surface Mount Dyad
Refer to operating characteristics table for complete part number.
Maximum Operate Value (NI)Minimum Operate Value (NI)
FR2 S XX XX
Dyad®
 (1) Consult factory for test procedure.
The reed switch shall be placed in the test coil  with the gap centered in the core of the coil winding.
Test leads and their clips must be non-magnetic.
The longitudinal axis of the test coil and the test switch shall be vertical.
FR2
Part # Coil - 1
Coil definition NARM1 CTC01
Coil resistance 1200Ω
Number of turns 5,000
Wire size (nom.  diameter) 0.0399mm (AWG 46)
Bobbin diameter (inside coil) 3.96mm
Winding length 10.4mm
DYAD®
Part # Operate Range (NI)1
FR2S1015 10 to 15
FR2S1020 10 to 20
FR2S1030 10 to 30
FR2S1520 15 to 20
FR2S1525 15 to 25
FR2S2025 20 to 25
DYAD® Surface Mount
Part # Operate Range (NI)1,2,3
FR2024 10 to 15
FR2259 10 to 20